

h

T.P.(C) No. 107 OF 2003

ITEM No.42

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.107/2003

POONAM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks for
service on the respondent.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master