

X

T.P.(C) No. 107 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.107/2003

POONAM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

In-person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent has not made appearance though he was served with notice and has also filed counter-affidavit.

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

No order as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)